
WFSU PUBLIC MEDIA 
Television and Radio 

Executive Staff Contact Information 
Mailing address for all:  
1600 Red Barber Plaza, Tallahassee, FL 32310 

David Mullins 
Director/General Manager 
850.645.6060 
dmullins@fsu.edu 

Jennifer Tappen 
Director of Finance 
850.645.6049 
jmt3904@fsu.edu 

Lynn Hatter 
Director of Content                                                    
850.645.6078 
lhatter@fsu.edu  

Scott Sarkisian 
Director of Engineering, Operations and Facilities      
850.645.6032 
ssarkisian@fsu.edu 

John Kwak 
Development Director 
850.645.6046 
jkwak@fsu.edu  

Danny Brown 
Human Resources Director 
850.645.6048 
dbrown@fsu.edu   

Tasha Weinstein
Director of Education and Engagement
850.645.6062
tweinstein@fsu.edu  

Krysta Brown 
Executive Director, The Florida Channel                   
850.488.1281 
kjbrown@fsu.edu  
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